
w w w . i n f o export.gc.ca

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0900-1730

Major Holidays: http://www.HolidayFestival.com/

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -1

Mr. Robert Langlois
Consul and Trade Commissioner 
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Rail and 
Urban Transit; Service Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: robert.langlois@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Veronica Fernandez
Commercial Officer
Arts and Cultural Industries; Bio-Industries; Building 
Products; Chemicals; Consumer Products; Electric Power 
Equipment and Services; Environmental Industries; Forest 
Industries; Health Industries; Oil and Gas Equipment and 
Services; Plastics; Space 
E-mail: veronica.femandez@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. David Valle
Commercial Officer
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Agricultural 
Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food and 
Beverages; Automotive; Bio-Industries; Fish and Seafood 
Products; Information and Communications Technologies; 
Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and 
Technology; Plastics
E-mail: david-alejandro.valle-garza@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Carolina Fernandez
Commercial Assistant

Mr. Guillermo Larios
Commercial Officer
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: guillermo.larios@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Lorena Ochoa
Trade Assistant
Aerospace and Defence
E-mail: lorena.ochoa@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Gaëtan Lavertu
Ambassador 
Head of Mission

Mrs. Geneviève des Rivières
Minister-Counsellor (Commercial/Economic)
Head of Section
Economic and Trade Policy; Government Procurement; 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Liaison with 
International Financial Institutions; Science and Technology 
E-mail: genevieve.desrivieres@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Emmanuel Kamarianakis
First Secretary (Commercial)
Deputy Trade Program Manager / Head of the Trade Policy

Guadalajara

Consulate of Canada in Guadalajara

Street Address:
Hotel Fiesta Americana, Local 31, Aurelio Aceves No. 225, 
Vallarta Poniente 
31 Col. Vallarta Poniente 
Guadalajara, Jalisco, Mexico, 44100

Tel: (011-52-33) 3615-6215/6266/6270
Fax: (011-52-33)3615-8665
E-Mail: guadalajara@canada.org.mx
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/mx/gdl

Territories/Responsibilities : States of Aguascalientes,
Jalisco, Colima, Nayarit and Sinaloa

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1400 and 1500-1700 

Major Holidays: http://www.HolidayFestival.com/

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -1

Ms. Joanne Lemay
Consul
Trade Commissioner
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Arts and 
Cultural Industries; Investment Promotion / Strategic 
Alliances; Liaison with International Financial Institutions; 
Service Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: joanne.lemay@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Fernando F. Banos
Senior Commercial Officer
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials; 
Building Products; Chemicals; Consumer Products; 
Environmental Industries; Information and Communications 
Technologies; Plastics; Science and Technology 
E-mail: fernando.banos@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Juan-Carlos Munoz
Commercial Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Automotive; Bio-Industries; Consumer 
Products; Forest Industries; Health Industries; Service 
Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: juan-carlos.munoz@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Unit
Economic and Trade Policy; Market Access 
E-mail: emmanuel.kamarianakis@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Kim O'Neil
Counsellor (Agriculture)
Trade Commissioner
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Bio-Industries; Fish and
Seafood Products
E-mail: kim.oneil@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Rick Savone
First Secretary 
Trade Commissioner
Electric Power Equipment and Services; Environmental 
Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, 
Services and Technology; Oil and Gas Equipment and 
Services
E-mail: rick.savone@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Anouk Bergeron-Laliberte
Second Secretary (Commercial)
Trade Commissioner
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Aerospace 
and Defence; Arts and Cultural Industries; Automotive; 
Ocean Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: anouk.bergeron-laliberte@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Mary-Carmen Fernandez
Commercial Officer
Building Products; Consumer Products; Service Industries 
and Capital Projects
E-mail: mary-carmen.fernandez@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Heather Brason
Commercial Officer
Economic and Trade Policy; Government Procurement; 
Market Access
E-mail: heather.brason@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Moldova

see Romania

Monaco

see France

Mongolia

see China

Montserrat

see Barbados

Morocco

The Canadian Embassy in Morocco

Street Address:
13 Bis Jaâfar As-Sadik 
Agdal, Rabat, Morocco

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 709 
Agdal, Rabat, Morocco

Tel: (011-212-37)68 74 00
(011 212 37)68 74 15/16 

E-Mail: rabat-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ma

Territories/Responsibilities: Morocco

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0800-1730; Fri: 0800-1330

Major Holidays: 2003-11-26, 2003-11-27,2003-12-25,
2003-12-26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +4

Mr. Yves M. Gagnon
Ambassador

Ms. Evelyne Alcala
Commercial Officer
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials; Monterrey 
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Bio-Industries; -
Chemicals; Consumer Products; Health Industries; Plastics; Consulate of Canada in Monterrey 
Service Industries and Capital Projects; Tourism 
E-mail: evelyne.alcala@dfait-maeci.gc.ca Street Address:

Edificio Kalos C-1. suite 108 A 
Zaragoza 1300 Sur
Monterrey, Nuevo Léon, Mexico, 64000

Mr. Alejandro Ruiz
Commercial Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Bio-Industries; Fish and Seafood Products; Mailing Address:
Forest Industries 1300 de la Calle Zaragoza
E-mail: alejandro.ruiz@dfait-maeci.gc.ca Pis° C-1, Despacho 108-A

Monterrey, Nuevo Léon, Mexico, 64000

Fax:

Ms. Rosalba Cruz
Commercial Officer
Environmental Industries; Forest Industries 
E-mail: rosalba.cruz@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Tel: (011-52-81)8344-3200/2753
Fax: (011-52-81 ) 8344-3048
E-Mail: monterrey@canada.org.mx
Web: http://www.canada.org.mx

Territories/Responsibilities: Nuevo Leon, Coahuila, 
Tamaulipas
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